
Information

Description:YMN/CO2 GAS
CYLINDERS/2020-21/SSK
Bid invitation number:6300032522

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 30.05.2020 14:00:00
Opening date: 30.05.2020 14:30:00
Created On: 08.05.2020 06:48:14

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
MODE OF SUPPLIES: Supplies to be made in your cylinders  with purity of Gas  -   minimum 99.90%.
2. Price quoted should be inclusive of delivery charges (on F.O.R BEML Mysore basis)
3. Rental charges will not be paid for holding of cylinders
4.QUANTITY REQUIREMENT#Quantity projected is our tentative requirement. However, BEML Limited reserves
the right to increase/decrease the Purchase Order quantity during the pendency of the Purchase Order with the
same terms and conditions,
5. Indents for supplies will be given as and when required by BEML and communication this effect will be given by
stores department
6.  Firm has to indicate applicable GST in item data and in case of firm not registered GST details with BEML,
should enclose the GST details
7.BUSINESS SHARE & PREFERENCE: The quantity projected shall be allotted in the ratio of 60:40 basis. The L1
firm will get 60% of the projected quantity and L2 may get 40% of the quantity provided they match with L1 price. In
case L2 firm does not agree to supply at L1 rates the full tendered quantity will be offered to L1.
8.PAYMENT TERMS Bidders shall submit their invoice to BEML’s designated location with Stores
Acknowledgement for the goods detailedin the invoice. Payment will be made on 60th day from the date of receipt
of the goods at BEML Stores. In case the firm is coming under MSME category, the payment will be made as per
the MSME norms. Firm to submit MSME certificate.
9.VALIDITY OF OFFER & RATES: The bids submitted shall be valid for a period of minimum 90 days.
10.Quoted / Finalised Rates  shall remain firm till the completion of contract period. No variation on account of
market price fluctuation shall be allowed.
11.DELIVERY &LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (LD):#Delivery is the essence of Contract. LD clause shall be applicable
as per our Standard Terms and Conditions of Purchase Order.
12.NON PERFORMANCE CLAUSE : In case of non-performance of the order, BEML will have an option of taking
alternate procurement action at your risk & cost apart from recovery of LD



Information

Description:YMN/CO2 GAS
CYLINDERS/2020-21/SSK
Bid invitation number:6300032522

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 2

13.AREA OF SUPPLY: Truck Division BEML, Mysore
14.TRANSIT INSURANCE :Transit Insurance will be borne by the supplier.
15.DOCUMENTS:Consignment shall be accompanied by:
a. Delivery Challan and Commercial Invoice
b. Consignment Note giving particulars such as: Purchase Order Number, Name and Specification of the product,
The name and businessaddress of the Manufacturer / Supplier Quantity
c. Test  Certificate to be submitted along with each batch of supply.
16.SPECIFICATION CHANGES#No change shall be made to any part of the specification by the Supplier. All the
purchases are governed by the Specification(s) provided, unless superseded by a Revision duly authorized by the
competent authority and agreed to by the Supplier.
17.RIGHT OF BUYER BEML reserves the right to partially or totally accept or reject any/all bids placed in the BEML
SRM platform without assigning any reason whatsoever. BEML also retains the right to allot the requirement to
more than one bidder or consolidate the requirements among one or more bidders
18.TERMINATION In the event of any breach by the bidders of any condition  herein or in the General Terms and
Conditions of Purchase of BEML or in the event of any misconduct on the part of the bidders or on the part of his
employees, BEML shall be entitled to terminate this agreement forthwith without giving any notice
19.ARBITRATION & JURISDICTION In the event of any question or dispute arising under the terms and conditions
of contract entered into (except as to any other matters the decision of which is specifically provided for by the
conditions of the contract), the same shall be referred to an award of a sole arbitrator to be appointed by BEML with
the consent of the supplier and as per the Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996. No legal proceeding to enforce any
claim and no suit arising out of this contract shall be instituted except in a court of competent jurisdiction located in
Bangalore, Karnataka
20. PO will be placed on Suppliers who have already established supplies and in case of new supplier becoming
L1, developmental PO will be made.
Attachments:

SRM TENDER TERMS

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 C600405000 HIGH PR. CARBON DI
OXIDE GAS IN CYLINDER

 00:00:00 7,875.000  KG

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %


